for the largest models, despite the overhead incurred by the empirical interpolation procedure, see

15

Table 3.

Finally, we go one step further and show how ROM can be leveraged to achieve a deeper under-
standing of this structure. For instance, we can analyze the field enhancement and transmission
profiles as a function of both the frequency and the radius of the annular aperture. For a fixed
gap size, reducing the radius has a significant impact in the resonant quantities, more specifically
blue-shifting the resonance, as shown in Fig. 5.

Model 𝑀2 gives rise to additional interpretations and results, since we can not only study the
impact of both the radius and the gap width separately, but also their interactions. The value of
the resonant wavelength 𝜆* for the nominal gap width 10 nm as a function of the radius is depicted
in Fig. 6a. Additionally, the 𝜆* dependence on the gap size for a fixed radius is shown in Fig.
6c. For both cases, we also provide intervals that correspond to the sensitivities of 𝜆* with respect
to ±5%, ±10% and ±20% relative variation of the either gap 𝛿𝑤 or the radius 𝛿𝑅. The ROM is
essential to compute these results, since for each ring radius value and gap width a frequency sweep
to detect the resonant quantities is required.

12.8 16 19.2

Radius [µm]

400

550

700

λ∗

[µm]

δw = ±20%
δw = ±10%
δw = ±5%
w = 10 nm

δw < 0

δw > 0

(a)

12.8 16 19.2

Radius [µm]

-10

-5

0

5

10

δλ∗

(%)

δw = −20%
δw = 20%

δw = −10%
δw = 10%

δw = −5%
δw = 5%

(b)

8 9 10

Gap width [nm]

400

600

800

λ∗

[µm]

δR± 20%
δR± 10%
δR± 5%
R = 16 µm

δR < 0

δR > 0

(c)

8 10 12

Gap width [nm]

-20

-10

0

10

20

δλ
∗

(%)

δR = −20%
δR = 20%

δR = −10%
δR = 10%

δR = −5%
δR = 5%

(d)

Figure 6: Absolute and relative sensitivities of resonant quantities on geometry modifications with 𝑀2. (a)-(b) Gap
variations and resonant wavelength. (c)-(d) Radius variations and resonant wavelength.

Furthermore, additional relevant information may be extracted from the ROM. One such example
is the relationship that maps gap relative variations 𝛿𝑤 (resp. radius relative variations 𝛿𝑅) to
relative shifts in resonant wavelength 𝛿𝜆*, see Fig. 6b (resp. Fig. 6d). These mappings are